CITY OF MARYSVILLE
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY FOR ACTION

CITY COUNCIL MEETING DATE: September 3, 2013

AGENDA ITEM: AGENDA SECTION:
Supplemental Agreement No. 2 - PSA Extension with
Macaulay & Associates , Ltd. for Professional Services on
the 156™ Street Local Improvement District.

PREPARED BY: APPROVED BY:
Shawn Smith, P.E., Engineering Services Manager

ATTACHMENTS:
Supplemental Agreement No. 2
Professional Services Agreement MAYOR CAO
BUDGET CODE: AMOUNT:
$50,000.00
30500030.563000 RO604
DESCRIPTION:

This Supplemental Agreement is for a cost increase and time extension for the
Professional Services Agreement (PSA) with Macaulay & Associates, Ltd. for the 156™
Street Local Improvement District. This contract will provide funds and time for
additional services related to the LID hearings, potential appeals, and public comments.
The PSA was signed on October 22, 2012, expired on February 28, 2013, and was
extended with a no cost extension on May 1, 2013. This agreement will go through
August 1, 2014.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:
AUTHORIZE THE MAYOR TO SIGN THE Supplemental Agreement Number 2 with
Macaulay & Associates, Ltd.

COUNCIL ACTION:

ltem 12 -1




SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 2 TO
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN
CITY OF MARYSVILLE
AND MACAULAY & ACCOSIATES, LTD
FOR CONSULTING SERVICES

Thig Supplemental Agreement No. 2 is made and entered into
on the first day of September 2013, betwesn the City of
Marysville, hereinafter called the "City" and Macaulay &
Agsociates, Ltd., a Washington corporaticon, hereinafter callead
the "Consultant."

WITNESSETH THAT:

WHEREAS, the partiesg hereto have previously entered into an
Agreemsnt for providing the City with consulting engineering
services to assist with a Local Improvement District for the 1587
Street Cverpasgss, located at 1567 Street and Smckay Point Blvd. in
Marysville, Washington, hereinafter called the "Project," said
Agreement being dated CQctober 22%, 2012; and

WHEREAS, both parties desire to gupplement saild Agreement, by
expanding the Scope of Services to provide for additional time
and budget to complete the work,

NOW THEREFQORE, in consideration of the terms, conditions,
covenants and performance contained herein or attached and
incorporated, and made a part herecf, the parties hereto agree asg
follows :

Each and every provision of the Original Agreement for
Profesgsional Services dated COctober 22, 2012, shall remain in
full force and effect, except as medified in the following
sections:

The Total Amount payable to the Consultant is summarized as
follows:

Original Agreement $130,800.00
Supplemental Agreement No.l 50
Supplemental Agreement No.2 $50,000,00
Grand Total 5180,800.C0

PROFESSICNAL SERVICES AGREEMENT - 1
Supplement
/wpf/forms/municipal /MVO038 B

ltem 12 -2



3. Article III, Section 3.3 of the Original Agreement,
"TIME OF PERFORMANCE", is amended to provide that all work shall
be completaed by August 1, 2014.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 2 as of the day and year first above
written.

CITY OF MARYSVILLE Macaulay & Agsociates, Ltd.
By: ) By: b Y
Mayor Its  foreidadt

ATTEST/AUTHENTICATED:

City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Marysville City Attorney

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT - 2
Supplement
/wpt/forms/municipal /MVO0O38.B

ltem12-3





